On the basis of Article 38 and Article 117 of the Statute of the University of Primorska (Official Gazette of the Republic of Slovenia, No. 51/15 UPB 2 and changes), at the 42nd regular session of the University of Primorska on 20th September 2023, the Senate of the University of Primorska adopted the following:

RULES AMENDING THE RULES ON THE PREPARATION AND DEFENCE OF THE DOCTORAL DISSERTATION AT THE UP

Article 1

In the Rules on the preparation and defence of the doctoral dissertation at the University of Primorska no. 002-11 / 21 (hereinafter: the Rules), the second paragraph of Article 9, shall be deleted. The current third and fourth paragraphs shall become the second and third paragraphs.

Article 2

In the Rules, the first paragraph of Article 27 shall be amended to read as follows:

"The candidate submits the dissertation in three (3) soft-bound copies and in electronic form (PDF format) to the student's office. The dissertation shall be accompanied by the declaration of authorship, the information on the identical version of the printed and electronic version (Appendix 1) and by the Consent of the (co)mentor to the submission of the doctoral dissertation (Appendix 2). The candidate must fill in the data on the similarity index of the dissertation in Appendix 1 and inform the mentor of this."

Article 3

In the Rules, the third paragraph of Article 27 shall be amended to read as follows:

"Appendix 1 and Appendix 2 are integral parts of these Rules."

Article 4

In the Rules, Article 49 shall be amended to read as follows:

"In the event of situations arising which are not provided for in these Rules, in the event of differing interpretations and in the event of doubt as to the content of a particular provision of these Rules, the Senate of the University shall adopt an interpretation and decision by the same majority as is necessary for the adoption of these Rules."

Article 5

These Rules enter into force on the day following publication on the university's website.

prof. Klavdija Kutnar, PhD Rector of the University of Primorska No.: 002-20/23

Koper, 20 September 2023

Publication on the university website: on 20 September 2023.